## ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT:	081-292	ENGINEER'S
COUNTIES:	Hutchinson, McCook & Turner	ESTIMATE:
PCN:	I6M1	\$110,004.25
TYPE OF WORK:	Spot Milling & AC Resurfacing of Shoulders	LETTING DATE:
LOCATION:	US81 from Freeman North to SD42	3/24/2022

## AWARDEE

				Double H Paving, Inc.		Asphalt Surfacing Co.		Journey Group Comp.		Bituminous Paving, Inc.		
BIDDERS			27275 Verhey Place		1205 W Russell Street		4500 West 58th Street		PO Box 6			
				Tea, SD 57064		Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Sioux Falls, SD 57108		Ortonville, MN 56278		
BID SECURITY			Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond			
BID ITEM	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	UNIT	AMOUNT	
NUMBER	I I EM							PRICE	ANICONT	PRICE		
009E0010 Mobilization		Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$15,200.00	Lump Sum	\$13,900.00	Lump Sum	\$24,000.00	Lump Sum	\$44,000.00	
120E0100 Unclassified Excavation, Digouts		42	CuYd	\$8.00	\$336.00	\$8.00	\$336.00	\$8.00	\$336.00	\$8.00	\$336.00	
260E1030 Base Course, Salvaged		84.6	Ton	\$11.00	\$930.60	\$70.00	\$5,922.00	\$75.00	\$6,345.00	\$60.00	\$5,076.00	
320E1200 Asphalt Concrete Composite		472	Ton	\$157.75	\$74,458.00	\$178.50	\$84,252.00	\$160.00	\$75,520.00	\$195.00	\$92,040.00	
332E0010 Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete		2736	SqYd	\$11.20	\$30,643.20	\$11.00	\$30,096.00	\$10.50	\$28,728.00	\$12.00	\$32,832.00	
634E0010 Flagging		50	Hour	\$30.37	\$1,518.50	\$30.37	\$1,518.50	\$30.37	\$1,518.50	\$30.37	\$1,518.50	
634E0020 Pilot Car		25	Hour	\$43.87	\$1,096.75	\$43.87	\$1,096.75	\$43.87	\$1,096.75	\$43.87	\$1,096.75	
634E0110 Traffic Control Signs		315	SqFt	\$1.25	\$393.75	\$1.15	\$362.25	\$1.50	\$472.50	\$6.00	\$1,890.00	
634E0120 T	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$4,900.00	Lump Sum	\$4,540.50	Lump Sum	\$7,000.00	Lump Sum	\$13,000.00	
TOTALS:		\$129,476.80		\$142,024.00		\$145,016.75		\$191,789.25				